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Department: Police
Employee Allen, Cody

Jefferson City, MO, United StatesDestination

Purpose

Missouri State Highway Patrol - Basic Crash

Depature Date

Return Date

March 1, 2021

March 5, 2021

Expenses

Registration Fee

Transportation

Meals

Lodging

Other: 

$160.00

$0.00

$0.00

$410.88

$0.00

$570.88Total

How did the travel apply to the job?

How did training add value to the city?

To learn how to investigate serious injury crashes.

Basic crash investigation skills.

General comments:

Registration and per diem, paid with city issued check; per diem check was voided since the kitchen was open and food 
was provided; hotel was paid for with city issued p-card (P5).

Approving Director Leap, Dennea

Report ID: 315 LARS Request ID: 1132
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Department: Police
Employee Showman, Mark

Springfield, MO, United StatesDestination

Purpose

MNOA Spring 2021 Training Conference

Depature Date

Return Date

March 30, 2021

April 2, 2021

Expenses

Registration Fee

Transportation

Meals

Lodging

Other: Membership fee

$145.00

$0.00

$154.00

$0.00

$30.00

$329.00Total

How did the travel apply to the job?

How did training add value to the city?

All SCU Detectives have not yet attended any outside street crimes specific training since the start of the unit.  It is 
valuable for all detectives to obtain some level of training and continuing education in the areas they work in.

First responded suicide, characteristics of weapons concealment, teen killers, school shooters, mass murderers and serial 
killers, and tactical emergency casualty care, and racial profiling.

General comments:

Per diem was paid with city issued check.  Registration fee for conference and membership fee paid for with city issued p-
card.  Shared a room with Logan Waterworth.

Approving Director Leap, Dennea

Report ID: 299 LARS Request ID: 1134
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Department: Police
Employee Waterworth, Logan

Springfield, MO, United StatesDestination

Purpose

MNOA Spring 2021 Training Conference

Depature Date

Return Date

March 30, 2021

April 2, 2021

Expenses

Registration Fee

Transportation

Meals

Lodging

Other: Membership fee

$145.00

$0.00

$154.00

$304.29

$30.00

$633.29Total

How did the travel apply to the job?

How did training add value to the city?

All SCU Detectives have not yet attended any outside street crimes specific training since the start of the unit.  It is 
valuable for all detectives to obtain some level of training and continuing education in the areas they work in.

First responded suicide, characteristics of weapons concealment, teen killers, school shooters, mass murderers and serial 
killers, and tactical emergency casualty care, and racial profiling.

General comments:

Per diem was paid with city issued check.  Registration fee for conference, membership fee and hotel paid for with city 
issued p-card.

Approving Director Leap, Dennea

Report ID: 300 LARS Request ID: 1133
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