

Travel Expenses Report

From: Monday, March 01, 2021

To: Wednesday, March 31, 2021

Report Generated: Monday, August 30, 2021 7:11:19 PM



Department: Police	Expenses
---------------------------	----------

Employee	Allen, Cody	Registration Fee	\$160.00
Approving Director	Leap, Dennea	Transportation	\$0.00
Destination	Jefferson City, MO, United States	Meals	\$0.00
Depature Date	March 1, 2021	Lodging	\$410.88
Return Date	March 5, 2021	Other:	\$0.00
		Total	\$570.88

Purpose

Missouri State Highway Patrol - Basic Crash

How did the travel apply to the job?

To learn how to investigate serious injury crashes.

How did training add value to the city?

Basic crash investigation skills.

General comments:

Registration and per diem, paid with city issued check; per diem check was voided since the kitchen was open and food was provided; hotel was paid for with city issued p-card (P5).

Report ID: 315 LARS Request ID: 1132



Department: Police		Expenses	
Employee	Showman, Mark	Registration Fee	\$145.00
Approving Director	Leap, Dennea	Transportation	\$0.00
Destination	Springfield, MO, United States	Meals	\$154.00
Depature Date	March 30, 2021	Lodging	\$0.00
Return Date	April 2, 2021	Other: Membership fee	\$30.00
		Total	\$329.00

Purpose

MNOA Spring 2021 Training Conference

How did the travel apply to the job?

All SCU Detectives have not yet attended any outside street crimes specific training since the start of the unit. It is valuable for all detectives to obtain some level of training and continuing education in the areas they work in.

How did training add value to the city?

First responded suicide, characteristics of weapons concealment, teen killers, school shooters, mass murderers and serial killers, and tactical emergency casualty care, and racial profiling.

General comments:

Per diem was paid with city issued check. Registration fee for conference and membership fee paid for with city issued p-card. Shared a room with Logan Waterworth.

Report ID: 299 LARS Request ID: 1134



Department: Police		Expenses	Expenses	
Employee	Waterworth, Logan	Registration Fee	\$145.00	
Approving Director	Leap, Dennea	Transportation	\$0.00	
Destination	Springfield, MO, United States	Meals	\$154.00	
Depature Date	March 30, 2021	Lodging	\$304.29	
Return Date	April 2, 2021	Other: Membership fee	\$30.00	
		Total	\$633.29	

Purpose

MNOA Spring 2021 Training Conference

How did the travel apply to the job?

All SCU Detectives have not yet attended any outside street crimes specific training since the start of the unit. It is valuable for all detectives to obtain some level of training and continuing education in the areas they work in.

How did training add value to the city?

First responded suicide, characteristics of weapons concealment, teen killers, school shooters, mass murderers and serial killers, and tactical emergency casualty care, and racial profiling.

General comments:

Per diem was paid with city issued check. Registration fee for conference, membership fee and hotel paid for with city issued p-card.

Report ID: 300 LARS Request ID: 1133